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™ DIRECTCR, FBI (100-3G2452) DATE: 6/ /62
2/
Afrom 1 gac, NEHORK (100-111180)
‘BJECT: STANLEY LEVISON
15-C
(00: NY)

ReBulet to NY, deted 5/9/62, entitled, "MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR.; SM-C."

Per Bureau instructions, LEVISON has been designated a
key figure and appropriate FD-122 has been submitted.

It should be noted that with respect to the Bureau's
request of any public source information concerning LEVISON's
association with KING, the Albany office by letter dated 5/17/61,

entitled, "HUNTER PITTS O'DELL; IS-C; ISA-1950" furnished the
folléwing information:

“——

bnec
The records of the Charitlies Registration Bureau of

the New York State Department of Soclal Welfare, 91
Street, as furnished to SA—W%
on May s, reveaied: P

The Committee to Aid the Southern Freedom Struggle,
312 West 125th Street, New York 27, filed the required State
Registration Form on December 6, 1960. It reflected that the
organization had been established on November 1, 1960, at New
York City, and that the general purpose was to give support to
the movement for constitutional and civil rights in the South
through furnishing of technical assistance and dissemination of
educational material, public education through meetings, legal aid
to vietims of discrimination, and support by financial meana of

local groups in the south ﬁaying these aims.
- /]
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' " The Carnegle Hall Tribute to MARTIN LUTHER KING —.
was designated as the name of the organization under whieh

funds would be sollicited and the reason for having this name
was "simplificatien, he fellowlng officers were listed: .

A. PHILIPYRANDOLPH, 2
Ce-chairman;

7th Avenue, Ney_Yprk City

. ——

Reverend GARDNER C// TAYLOR, 833 Marcy Avenue, _
Brooklyn, New York
Co-chalrman;
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Atlanta, Qeergila
Co-ch n;
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HARRY/BELAFONTE, 300 Westend Avenue, New York_City / _
Co-chgirman;

Reverend THOMAS'KILGORE, Jr., 144 West 131st Street,
New Yoxk City e :

Executive Director;

STANLEY D, . LEVISON, 100-11 67th Read,
Forrest Hills, New Yerk T U ‘
Assistant Director, T T

An annual report is due rrom this organlzation
within six months after Octeter 31, 1961.

A second file on the Committee to Defend MARTIN 1‘q,
LUTHER KING, Jr. and the Struggle for Freedom in the h haibibg
312 Weat 125th 8treet, New York 27, was reviewed*
“because of the 1dent1ca1 addresaes an ¢ 8 arity

the officers. | A T -

) ' The Registration report required by New York State
was filed on August 11, 1960, and reflected: e i
l'\l . .
The organization was started on March 7, 1960,
at New York City by means of the adoption of resoclutions by



G ARy it SR G S

R S
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& conference. A six months report is due on June 30, 1961.
The purpoae of the organization was to support the movement
for desegregation in the south through various forms of .. . -
publie education and financial contributions. The obJect
Af' tha Faand »ealadm woo o mAomwumida tha Tareal Avemormmeo s .
he defense of MARTIN LU KING, Jr., Reverend RALPH
BERNATHY, Rever€nd S.S¢ SAEY, Reverend J.E,~LOWERY and
Reverend F.L./SHUTTLESWORTH, the dissemination of educaticnal
materials through periodicals, letters and meetings, the
provision to students of financial aid, the extension of
facilities for organization, provisions of financial support,
and technical assistance to Scuthern Christian Leadership
Conference. ‘

.j wiih b wlid lﬂJ-‘-l.l.l‘ was VO ANGeTWIile e Ll:ba.J.. CAPTLIOCN AU

The officers were listed as:

I -

A. PHILIP RANDOLPH, 217 Wesat 125th Street,
New York City - Chairman; .

Reverend GARDNER C. TAYLOR, 833 Marcy Avenue,
Brooklyp; New York -~ Chairman;

HOBE4§;2VENS, 310 Lenox Avenue, New_ York 01ty - ﬁ
Board Chairman; .

Reverend THOMAS KILGORE, Jr.,"luu West 13lst Street,
New York City - Chairman of Religious Commission; - -

HARRY BELAFONTE, 300 Westend Avenue, New York
City - Chsirman of the Cultural Commission;”_

SIDNEBY"POUITIER, 55 Weat 55th Street, New York
Qiiy—r Chairman of the Cultural Gommission;

BAYARDJRUSTIN, 203 West 107th Street. . . - --
New Yori City - Executive Director, _W:*f.g

STANLEY D. LEVISON, 255 West 106th . - A
Street - Assistant Executive Director. e
3 | Albany should _attempt to obtain a copy of the recq:'
containing the above information and furnish same to the Bu’
and New York 1f this information is from a public source.
Report on LEVISON to fellow. 255 West 106th §5e% 1s @
former eddress of the subject. NY will attempt to asce | address

100-11 67th Rd., Forrest Hills, New York, is also a fo°
of LEVISON, 3
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Memorc 1aum -

TO ! DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452) DATE: sﬂ/sasmET

» %,

FROM SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180)ALL INFORMATION CONTAINID
' , " HEREIN 15 UNCLASSIF1ED
| EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN 4
SUBJECT: STANLEY LEVISON OTHERRISK

I5-C

ba

b7b
Hadviaed on 6/5/62, that subject plans to
visit Ecua n July. Informant cannot, at this time, furnish
LEVISON's time of departure or mode of travel. LEVISON is
known to have business interests in that area.

ot

bl

le by
'6

WFC check passport records, Department of State, to
determine if LEVISON has been issued a pasaport, and forward
pertinent data to NYO.

. Lt t - T
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1l be submitted when NYO is in

d memo wil
detaliled information re LEVISON's trip.
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Letter to New York - I
Re: Martin Luthe King, Jr, e Ty ey
NOTE ON YELLOW: . -

King subject of current securi investigtion,
Levison closely associated with King and 1s Associate Director
of SCLC. Above investigation being conducted to obtain public
source information concerning Levison's and 0'dell's Cp

-2 =
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XXXXXX
XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
__‘____ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.
X Deleted under exemption(s) é / é 7 with no segregable

material available for release to you.

1 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[ ] Document(s) originating with the following govenment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

— ——— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies):
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBI.

—o— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[ For your information:

<] The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
/00 - 39395 - A% dated 6l%l6a

XXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) X

NO DUPLICATION FEE &
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XXXXXX
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103 DIRSCTOR, FBI (100-106670) =+ - ¥

FROM: ! SAC, NE¥W YORK (100-13658ﬂﬁ

-

L

 AIRTEL ' R T o

Enclosed herewith are six coples of pyletterhead -
menorandun reportins a meeting between ST < SON and
M/ARTIN LUTHER KING, which took place at LEVISON's ffice, ..
€ Rast 39th Street, New York City, on 6/11/62.- T

5

TN 0P sl 5, T\

au (100-106670) (Encla, 6) (RM) = - -
1/~ 100-392452) {STANLEY LEVISON) - ,_
2 - Xflanta (Encls., 2) (RM T S
1 = New York {100-111180) (STANLEY LEVISON) (41s5) = -
1 - New York (100-136585) (412) , :(.,.. QL7 .. .
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. ; U. ED STATES DEPARTMENT O, ,USTICE

?;f; Rty FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I ) !nn. INPORMATION CONTATIED,

;‘ In Reply. Placse Ref¢{a:F IN 15 UNCLASSIFIED

% EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN New York, New York S R ET
- A OTHIRFISE s Junea 12 9 1 ORQ

-
A
i

Bureau file
100-106670 a»a*am).

Re: Martin Luther King
Security Matter - C

A confldential source, who has furnished reliasble
information in the past, advised on June 11, 1962, that on
that date& Martin ILather King visited the office of Stanley

T e Boand 20+h Qéwma Wore Vamls 024 _
levison, 6 East 39th Street, New York City __fi

Levison, at this time, told King that he was glad that
King had followed his advice in calling off a planned sit-in
demonstration in Atlants, following the plane crash which took
the lives of many promninent Atlantans. King agreed it was a
good 1dea, a smart move which undoubtedly achleved better
feelings towaxrd his group.ps ;

Levigon and King discusased future affairs planned

by the National Association for the Advancement of Colored
People (NAACP). King detailed one in particular which they
planned to hold at the Waldorf Hotel, indicating it would
be scaled at $25.00 & plate with an expected attendance of
1,000, Levison commented that he thought it was priced too
high and thought that 300 would be a more accurate figure
for attendance,

Ievison and King then discussed a new book authored
by the lawyer, Edward Bennett Willlams. Levlison stated that
Willlams, in his book, the part concerned with civil rights,
developes the same line that he, levison, set out 1ln the

"speech". This is apparently a reference to the recent speech
ranared for Kine htr Tauvdann Mhatwy hath seraad thet £ha aimilarit

L] Uym Yl o Wb b e ¥ ol bf e § ’l“-ﬂ“ W WAl G e Wl WAALS W W a S Lo -“- L

f development of thought, as contained in Williams' book and the
eech, was amazing%

This document contains nelther

recommendetions nor conclusions
of the FBI., It is the property
of the FBl1 and is loaned to your

agency; it and its contents are
nnt to ba distributed outside

-\ " ‘ »\- SEylour! fielng'l% __Lq EE:
e ‘. ’ < )
) REASON- ;CIIB)IETIIBY:L :. 4.2 f ) /-5 72 / 5"3_
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SPORE

Re: Martin Iuther King

King then mentioned that a group 1is attempting to
malte arrangements for him to appear 1in a television series
which would provide a vehicle for the transmission of his
philosophy. He said that this group has already talked to
sponsors and to the National Broadcasting Corpany (NBC) and
Columbia Broadcasting System (CBS) studios. Levison commented
that this possibility should be closely followed;er'

Following the discussion in the office, vison
accompanied King to the alrline terminal, King indicating
he was leaving the city that afternoogxbff Eg

n
~-mM
--l' .
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DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452)

SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180)

STANLEYCZEVISON
I

S=-C

Re New York letter to Director, 6/7/62.

Enclosed herewith are six copies of a letterhead
memorandunm reflecting information concerning the travel
itinerary of STANLEY LEVISON, IN |

- P
For the information of m,—adviaéd on ;b,,,n

6/14/62, that LEVISON stated on that date that he did not ~

believe it would be necessary for him to obtain a passport

to travel to Equador, '

This memorandum is being classified "Confidential®
because it contains information from the above two sources, the
unauthorized disclosure of which would serlously impair the

investigation of the CP, USA and such impairment could have an

adverse effect upon the national defe?;e interests of the countﬁi

Cﬁ?- Bureau (100-392452) (E§§§§§3§}R?§?«FM)
(o]

T

~ Washington Field (Enci. 1) {(Inf
1 - New York (200-111180) {(415).

- =3I [JA=w

Ez,ffw‘ [, X 100 -3 92452 b €
o - ,b, f N

« JUN 23 1862

| _ AN

e e 1 b7C
ApdgagjnL zr;j7h_1h~‘_—-- Sent EHIB¥%
. -("\-— .n(«rﬁpéu:}’(;em in Charge

CoNDErariay
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o UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

\‘Z’i‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

A .

T3 In Reply, Ploase Refor New York, New York

2 a4 - June 32, 1962 ,

ik . _

Bureau file 100-392452

RE: STANLEY DAVID LEVISON
SECURITY MATTER -~ C

alllAwWA\A A & FMIA 5 Gudnn, -

A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised on June 21, 1962, that on that
date, Stanley Levison indicated that he was planning to travel
to Equador on July 4, 1962, via KLM Airlines,

Levison was born on May 2, 1912, in New York City.
He resides at 585 West End Avenue, Rew York City, and is an
attorney and businessman with an office at 6 East 39th Street,
New York City. '

A second confidential source, who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised in 1962, that Stanley
Levison is a secret member of the Communist Party.

L o S A
1his document ¢on omm

tains nei r recomme
nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are nmot to be distribiuted outside
your agency. : .
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' + | s 1 - Mr. Yorsyth
Lo ’O? 1____‘ ‘ 1' Mr. Hllck

1 - My, Roseri 1 - Mr. Kitchens
RF « Mr, Sullivan . .
- . - Mr, Baumgardner

_ - :
The Attorney Genersl 1 - Mr, Bland 25, 1962

| L, THPORNATION mrgu? |

18 UNCLASSIF
Breetor, FBI  yrceps wasas stoms -
‘ QOTHERWISE -~
WART1X LUTHER KIRG, JRi't:. ¢ S180 ReB/SA™
SECLRITY MiTIER « € i M o
R reA

You will zecall that I have previously furnished

ou with information esncerning the influence which Stanley Pavid
vison, a secret mezber of the Communist Party (CP), exerts — —

-
According to & confidential source who has furnishe
relliatle information in the past, Levison told BHunter Fitts
0'bell on June 20, 1962, that in a wecent eonversation wit]
king, King sei¢ he was thinking of getting another admdnis SO
trative sssistant. When levison recommended O'imll fox thc%’
jot, King sald he liked the s:grestion, sdding, Yo matter
. what & man was, 1f he eould stand wp nov and say he is rot
eonaected, then as far ss I am concerned, he is eligible o
work for me." It is noted that 0'iell was elected undar & E
of psevdonyn to the kational Committee of the CF, Us2, at the
. 17th National Conve-tion of the CP, USs, in December, lﬁk

ol b
-

ﬁ

I N A N W

v
ﬂww 100 -

The ¥ark lLane referred to is BOLPREORDERe the
rark lane who is & menter of the New Yol Jii &5 JMeably and
was Tecently defeated for the nominatiol as Congressman in the
19th Congressional Listrict of New YorkT==Tt-TIT FS5ken st
Ty gsllies and has been inwolved i the sctivities of subversive
IR groups since 1953. John Harrington has not beer furtlwr_x
- 67 JU?\ld‘éré—llleﬁef T aoarey Coane) %— 100-358916 (0'Dell) <
ST T AnAneT 1 - 100-392451 (Bennett - 100-392452 (Levison)

WPLICATE
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The Attorney Genaral

ievison then told O'Dell that when Bennett refused,

lane and Harrington told Bennett they would be villing to =mee
you toxtoll You to be sure “they lay off" Bennett if he should
run.

leviscn also said that {f 0'Dell and king should
Tesck an agreement, it would be poasible for king to ses you
snd sey “lay off this guy" (0'Dell). B - s e

This informetion has been classified "Top S.crut"
because of the sensitive nsture of our sources.
1 = The Deputy Attorney General
ROTE ON YELI QM ‘ ' A 43(
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e, —
“This memor;ndum is being ciassiried "Confidential"
because it contains information from the above three sources, N
the unauthorized disclosure of which would seriously impair the \
investigation of the CPUSA and such impairment could have an
adverse effect upon the national defense interests of the country. |/
6 3 Bureau {1m-i066701 (Encls, 8) (rM) . t?\
1 - 100-392452) (STANLEY LEVISON) N ‘
{1 - 100-358 16£ HUNTER PITTS O'DELLY"*f%: ! Sinrcl S\
1 - 100-392451) (ROY BENKETT) Lo OIS -"‘“:_r'w-.\g
- Atlanta (Encls, 4) (RM) . S i B o S
{1 - 100~ STANLEY LEVISON) ' ‘\
1 - 100- HUNTER PITTS O!DELL)
1 - New York {100-111180) (STANLEY LEVISON) ?)‘ |
1 - New York (100-91330) (HUNTER PITTS O'DELL) 15) Q
1 - New York (100-111203) (ROY BENNETT) ( . Q
1 - New York (100-136585) (415) /00 ._3& —e— N

- | (é

3.

R IEs
B R S0 UV U RSPV IS MICT PP VL. TS :n_n-,..nu- FIEE S M_\.‘.g-. mmaid

conEnTiaL mb#‘ﬁrw-
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
~TE5pe in plain text oF Gode)

Via AIRTEL )
(Priority or Method of Maﬂing)
ALL TNFORMATION CONTATRER
WHERE SHOWK
TO: DIP.ECTOR, FBI [100_105570) :xcx?rln

. - Po o - P P e B

FrROM: LbAU, NEW YORK (100-130555)'-! x@

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.
SM - C

Enclosed herewlth are eight coples of a letterhead

memorandum reflecting a conversation between HUNTER PITTS O!DELL
and STANLEY LEVISON on 6/20/62,

FIL: gmm NOT RECORDED
115) CJ

JUL 10 1962

| conF JENTIAL ———
Approved: _ 77_7 Sent Y. Pe . ZZ%

TVLESD . & BAl. D
.. Special Agent in Charge REASOR-FCIN TT, 1-2.4.8
W k% DATE OF EXVIZV_G-9)-
s .

11 1262 _
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New York, New York
June 21, 1962 "5 E'x L
ALY, THENTMATIOR CONTAL - E Ve
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN -~ Pl

Re: Martin Iuther King, Jr.
Security Matter - C

A conridential source, who has rurnished reliable
information in the pas u, auv.useu on June cu .Lyoz DnaF on Iiﬂ.aii
date, Stanley Levison conversed with Hunter Pitts O'Dell and they
discussed the followlng:

levison stated that 4n a recent conversation with
Martin Iuther King, King sald he was thinking of getting another
administrative assicstant. Levison stated that in the past,
Levison had not considered it wise for 0'Dell to take on such
& position but he is the only one who could do the job and

ﬂhr\11'|r1 'hﬂ cﬁnsideraﬂ ff\n 1'!;- Tbﬁson ntated &as lvt.l.g' as ﬁlm'l'l

did not have the title of Executive Dircctor, there would not
be "as much lightning flashing around him". 0'Dell could be
called a Coordinator and etill fulfill all the dutles of an
Executive Director,

. Levison stated that King liked Levison's suggestion
wilth respect to Otlell taking thie position because King felt
that 0'Dell must face it sooner or later, stating”that no
matter what a man was, i1f he conld stand up now and say ha

is not connected hen a8 far as I am concerned, he is eligible
to work for me.

levison then told 0'Dell that levison's brother,
Roy Bennett, had been approached by political leaders Mark
Lane and Jonn Harrington to run for the State Assembly in (r
New Yoré{’ bu.tjiennett refused, because he thought "1%" would !
come out,

nor conclusions of the FBI. It 1s the property

This document contains neithér recommendations ;?Q'J
of the FBI and 18 loaned to your agency; it and (¢  V

its contents are not to be distri ted outside

your agency. q “
E :
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- SEM\’ET mﬂs_r_n_xa
Re: Martin lLuther Xing, Jr.

levison claimed that the people that spproached Bennett were
really desperate and ahén Bennett refused they told him that
they would be willing to see "Bobby Kennedy" (Attorney General
Robert Kennedy) to tell him to be sure "they" lay off Bennett
1f he would run, levison also stated that there 1is a
posslibility that if O'Dell and King could reach an agreement,
it 15 possible that King could go down to Kennedy and say,

"Lay off this guy".

5

Roy Bennett is the twin brother of Stanley
Levieon.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__l__ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.
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S Arom  : SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180) JEREIS IS UNCLASSIFIED -
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OTHERWISE . it

SUBJECT: STANLEY LEVISON
IS - C

Re New York airtel 6/22/62, furnishing subject's
itinerary.

Enclosed herewith are six coples of a letterhead
memorandum reflecting information concerning LEVISON's departure
date from the United States.

bi

This memorandum has been classified "Confidential"
because 1t contains information from a source, the unauthorized
disclosure of which would seriously impair the invéstigation of
the CP, USA and such impairment could have an adverse effect
upon the natlonal defense interests of the country.
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Re: Stanley Levison
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A confidentisal source, who has furnished
reliable information in the past, advised
in February, 1962, that Stanley levison

is a secret member of the Communist Party,

United States of Arerica.

This document contains neither recomnendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your 8gency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside

your egency.
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Tmadvised on 3/30/62, thtzsA-tEat date,
WYATT W elephoned LEVISON at his office in NYC
from Washington, D.C. WALKER stated that he was calling ..
for DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING who wanted to get an opininn
from LEVISON and WALKER as to what might be KING's strategy
in pushing Judge WILLIAM HENRY HASTIE of the Third Circut
Court of Appeals to replace Justice CHARLES EVANS WITTAKER
who was resigning from the Supreme Court. LEVISON proceeded
to give his opinions as to what strategy KING should take
in thiz letter the details of which were furnished to the
Bureau by airtel dated 3/30/62. . .

—advised on 4/10/62, that LEVISON was ba
1ssued a subpoena to appear in Washington, D.C., on 4/30/62. A -

b7o
advised -on 5{1/@2, that LEVISON stated

on that date that he had appeared before the "Eastlend
Committee" on the previous day (4/30/62).

ba
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! With respect to this testimony before the committee,
- LEVISON stated that Senator MC CLELLAN remarked that he -
(LEVISON) was the worst witness that had appeared before

NY 100-111180

them -
madvised on 5/8/62 that on that date
STANLEY stated that he had finished preparing a .
gpeech ti DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING would make before the - -
United Packing House Workers of America, AFL-CIO at their
forthcoming convention. IEVISON stated the speech hagd

to be ed and that he would have 1t ready for DR. KING
on 5/17;p

I-’Wac’mised on 6/11/62, that on that date, tfb
MARTIN visited the office of STANLEY LEVISON I
at 6 East 39th St., N¥YC. :

LEVISON and KING discussed future affairs that
were planned by the National Assoclation for the Advancement
of Colored People and also a new book authored by the lawyer
EDWARD BENNETT WILLIAMS. .

b
‘b70

KING then mentioned that a group 138 attempting
to make arrangements for him to appear in a television = - °
series which would provide a vehicle for the translation
of his philosophy, LEVISON commented that this possibly
should be closely rolloued - e e
All of' the above 1nrormat10n has prevkouaix N
been reported to the Bureau in appropriate communicationa.q

-C-
COVER PAGE
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e pretext call on 7/3/62 was
The pretext used was

LEAD

——t———

NEW YORK

At New York, New York

Will follow and report subject's CP activity.

SEPRET

-D-
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NY 100-111180{‘ '

1.[X] Subject's name 1s included in the Security Index.
2.[ Y] The data appearing on the Security Index card are

current. o 4

3.[:__“] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary SEWET
~ and Form FD-12§ has been submitted to the Bureau.

i, A sultable phoEfdgraph [XJ18 [ ] 1is not available, -

5.%2 Careful -cbnsidégtion has been given to each source

concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those

instances where the identities of the sources must

be concealed, :

.6. ] Subject 1s employed in a key facility and

is charged with security responsibility,

agencles are

eres

bl

£

9.[ ] This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria _
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
mend can

10

_.E;_

f'-"?;L

o T

11.[X] SudbJect's SI card is | 18 not tabbed Detcom,
[ X'] SubJect's activities [ x]do do not warrant Detcom
| tabbing. 7 ~

- ~E#.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

y J
ALY, TNFORMATTON Wﬂ*’m‘
SIFRLIN IS UNCLASSIFIR) 7

15204 (Rev. 3-3-00) L’

EXCIPT WHERE SBOWN
Copy to: OTHERWISE | - Y !:'!w ‘im §
' g::ono& F _7C’ Ofic: New York, New York

Field Office File No: New York 100-111180 .~ Bureau File No.. 100-392452 _-

Title:

STANLEY DAVID LEVISON

(0
—_—

DETAILS:
I. BACKGROUND

Resldence and Employment

A pretext telephone call to the subject's wife
on July 3, 1262 determined that the subject presently

resides at 200 West HIQ Jwenue, New IOI‘K, New IOI'K J.Il
addition it was determined that LEVISON, as an attorney,
maintains8office at 6 East 39th Street, New York city.

S AR

0/&5,80 | -\

This document eontains meither recommendations mor conclusions of the FBI. It b the promdtheﬂ!udhmwmuma it and
Ha contents are not to be distributed sutside your ageney.
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Page(s} referred for consultation to the following government agency{ies);
ae the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Mew York, New York

July 16, 195? S%ET
22 43

Ttle Stanley David Levison

Character Internal Security - ¢

Reference 15 made to the report of Special ch’

Agenty_ dated and captioned as abowec
at Ne or

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable
information in the past.

sy

>

I .
recocmmendations nor ¢onclusions of the FBI. It is the property
agency; it and ite contents are not to be distributed ocutside

This document contains neither
of the FB! and is locned 1o your
YOour agency.
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.. “-BNITED STATES G(f 5RNMENT @

Memoranidum

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452) DATE: 7/31/62

%‘pu : SAC, ALBANY (100-15009)(9)

SUBJECT: STANIEY LEVISON
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er to the Bureau dated 6/4/62. boe

on 3uly 17, 15c2, S
Registration Bureau of the New York State Department
[y | - n1
WECL

are, Ji State Street, Albany, New York, advised
sa—that the Carnegie Hall Tribute
Organization had been dissolved. He advised that no annual
report had ever been received from this organization, and

also that a letter dated September 22, 1961, had been received
from a STANLEY D, LEVISON, 6 East 39th street, New York 16,

New York, advising that this organization had been fomall.y
dissolved about a year ago because of the acquittal of Dr. KING,

and thava had haawm mand L. PR ¥ Y e I T T

and there 1ad veen no need Ifor solicitation DI IUNnGs &I Thnere

would be no future solicitation of funds,
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In regard to the Committee to Defend MARTIN LUTHER Aa

KING, JR, and Aid The Struggle for Freedom in the South, 312 “ Loc

West 125th Street, New York 27, New York advised
that this organization had been dissolved on October 6, 1961,

A .. i g that by letter dated June 13 1962. !;Qv

QLViges uiac bod WUALEE JULIG

. ]
to the Committee to Aid the Struggle for Freedom in the
South, 312 west 125th Street, New York 27, New York, his
L/' organization informed this committee that their registration
1

‘;
@ Bureau (100-392452) (RM) RE- 89 /e -__.?__‘szJ“

(1 - 100-106670) (MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.)
2 = New York (100-111180)(RM)

v - A 7*‘-‘\'\', \l“’

(1- 100-136585) (MARTIN-LUTHER KING, JR,)
2 - Albany (100-15009) tX-
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AL 100-15009

had been cancelled, He stated that their letter advised

the above committee that the registration had been cancelled
due to the fact that an annual report had not been filed,

He also stated that this letter advised the committee that
they must reregister before lawful solicitation of funds could
begin, and his organization enclosed Forms to the committee
in the event they wished to reregister,

o
~3
(\

advised that this comnittee would have
approximately one month from the date of the above letter

to reregister, He advised that in the event that they did
not hear from the committee the matter would in all probability
be referred to the New York State Attorney General's Office
for appropriate action,

LEADS :

AT ALBANY, NEw YORK:

will recontact the Charities Registration Bureau
of the New York State Depaxmment of Social welfare, 91 State
Street, Albany, New York, and determine if the Committee to
Aid the Struggle For Freedom in the South reregisters with
that organization,
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FBI

* - Pae g/z/62 [CONMYEENTIAD

Transmit the tollowing in PLAIN TEXT -, x :i:t  'MLT YNFORMATEON CONTATMRD
&

(Type in ploin 1ol code] *°  HEREIN IS UNQLASSIFIED »

_ATRTEL EXCEPT WHERE,SHOWN -
- _‘“HEGISJEmEIL%%ﬁEh?ziaﬁ;ﬂﬁizmé?“”““**1ﬁ"' ‘

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180)

SUBJECT: STANLEY LEVISON
Is-C

ReNYairtel to Director, 6/22/62.

Enclosed herewlth are six copies of a letterhead
memorandum reflecting that the subject returned to NYC on
or about 7/31/62.

' bl
_C. .

This memorandum is being classified "Confidential™
because it contains information from the above two sources,
the unauthorized disclosure of which could seriously impalr
the investigation of the CPUSA and such impairment could have
an adverse effect upon the national defense interests of the

country.
bnc

Loos™ -
Bureau (100%3%%4’52&051:12;13. 6) ‘émdlﬂgzaz 5’2__,/4

- New York (100-1111 5‘!0 ) :
QI'a' & AUg 3 1962
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DATE OF
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Approved: W Sent M Per e
o AUG 1 9 \&_e_&ial Agent in Charge _
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VL. ITED STATES DEPARTMENT 0F’JUSTICE

FEDEEAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Ploase Refar o New York, New York

File Ne. August 2, 1962
Bureau file 100-332452 '
€ ,’:'pﬂ / CONF
= fe%’" at .".\“ . ) -
:. ‘ﬁtsﬂf;;aﬁﬂ Re: Stanley levison
7Y et Internal Security - C
i : A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised on July 31, 1962, that
o on that date, he received information that Stanley lLevison
L had just returned to New York City from his trip to South
a;'--'_:‘ - "'Am’erica-
— T ) ~
5 L>|
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. WSPIGSK

é.fl.

| CLASS. '
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UNITED STATES GOf JXNMENT Q

Memorandum

TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452) pAaTE: 8/14/62
oM : BSAC, WFO (100-40563) (RUC)

SUBJECT:  BTANLEY LEVINSON
18-C
(00: NY)

Remylet, 7/10/62, advising that WFO would recheck
passport files,

On 8/10/62, personnel of the Passport Office K
U. 8. Department of S8tate, advised IC 17C
that passport files contain no record on the subject,

C%—Bureau
-New York (100-111180) (RNM)

1-¥FO @/
F bac

Jreted B

—’ bac

Q&"%s

'S AUG 14 195,

——————

@.\“‘

o ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
e HERERS 1S USCLASSIFIED
DATEafskd BY st estfd
R 727

- §7AUG20162
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) Mr. Tolson_.
rwy FBI Mr. Beimont——
: . Mr. Mohr
..‘: VT 3 Date: 8/6/62 g Mr. Csllahan._
: ¢ it e Clir
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT Mr. DeLnach .

(Type in plain text or code) Me. Molome

Mr. Rosen

Y TR e e e

Via_AIRTEL . Sullivan
. Tavel
. ;:ﬁtter____
ele. Room
l'l-‘ 17 l ]
‘ F1ED [Miss Gand
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) AEREIN 15 URCLASSI y
EXCEPT
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585)

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHEER KING
SM - C
(00: Atlanta)

v

i Enclocsed herewlth are 8 coples of a letterhead
memorandum reflecting a convercation between STANLEY LEVISON
and an unidentified male that took place in LEVISON'!'s office,

6 East 39th Street, New York City, on 8/3/6%8
— i

_ N CLOSURE
/@. Bureau (100-106670) (E{E@ 8 CIi

1 - 100-392452) (STAN LEVISON)

1 - 100-3-75§ {cp, — NEGAO QUESTION)

Atlanta (100- g gmmm LUTHER KING) (Encls. 2) (Info) (RM)
New York (100-111180) (STANLEY LEVISON) (415)
New York (100-80€40) (CP, USA - NEGRO QUESTION) (#415)

New York (100-136585) (412)
P NOT RECORDED

2= Classifigd by Lﬁ" .
‘i‘}:“vﬁ:f\ Exempt IrO™wGR¥ Category 178 AUGTDT IV
,r‘,/-' ) Date of itica ; 1% AUG 7 tran
1 ‘t _,7' . ‘ i

Approved: _ ‘Sent M., fer
CLASS. & E??%%%Wﬁb N
REASOR-FCIN 11, 1-2.4.2 |
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NY 100-136585 mm

This memorandum has been classified "Confidential"
because it contains information from the above two sources, the
unauthorized disclosure of which would seriously impair the
investigation of the CP, USA an2 such impairment could haveen
adverse effect upon the national defense interests of the
country. §(
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Mr. Tolsr ‘/ /
- . n.zmi’: :
.. i Mr. M. hr____
UNI( > STATES DEPARTMENT OF X JTICE sy Cllakon
Me, Tl | J—
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i ‘»L:/ Fva‘::c?)
¥ v, Maloe
In Reply, Ploase Refer to Nevw York, New York 3 P '.’,mra V
File No. August » 19 l{l’ SBuiny ):'Z
t‘SL T
Te rotter,
Bureau 100-106670 Sn / Tele. Room
C, }‘p Miss Heolmes,
) L F: T~ WLL INFOPVATYON VT —
. ~ Yoy 707 HEREIN 1S UNC* ""TEERR
SPPRETT N efe ~. ! EXCEPT vHIRE SH
ol - - : ”
m"ﬂ; ot A Re: Martin Iunther King QTHERW1SR —
.pvlrﬁ‘ : CR Szcurity Matter - C
sul . i

A confidential source, who has furnished rellable
information in the past, advised on August 3, 1962, that on TEEEEE—
that date Stanley levison had a conversation with an unidentified L 2¢
male in Leyison'!s office located at 6 East 39th Street, New York

City. r/

Levison told the unidentified male that Clarence
(believed to be Clerence Jones, who is assoclated with fund
raising projects on behalf of Martin Luther King,and the -
Southern Christian leadership Conference) had informed him
of a telephone conversation that had taken place between
"Bobby" Kennedy and Martin Luther King. j/'

Clarence told Levison that when llng was considering
violating the Federal Injunction (apparently at Albany, Georgia),
he informed Kennedy of this decision and according to Clarence
"He could hear Bobby Kennedy fall at the other end of the phone.
That's how absolutely shocked he was". J/ ‘

Clarence also informed lLevison that Kennedy attempted
to talk King out of violating the Injunction and King "began
telling him off in real tougn terms" y...

levison then told the unidentified male that ¥esterd
(August 2, 1962) he had receivedacqy & alkila fium ¥ing, Irom Jjall,
in which King c¢alled on Kennedy to arrest the City Council in

This documant contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents ‘a?/not to be distributed outside

your agency. g %
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Martin Iuther King

Albany, Georgla, under a Federal Statute,¥for depriving Negroes
of their civil rights. ' .
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Date of Mail S’ -lv-Ca.

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

Il
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See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL M}%s;w
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~ Date: 8/16/62 |
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT : !
{Type in plain text or code) _:
Via AIRTEL ]
{Priority or Method of Mailing) i
________________________________________________ ) R,
- TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452)
3
¢ FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180) JUNE
SUBJECT: STANLEY LEVISON
S L
B b L

On 8/16/62, at 4:50 AM, mate undt b2
covering subject's office, was temporarily removed for b7b
security reasons, as information received that new telephone
system to be installed in LEVISON's office,

HEREIN [S L2IRZGED
DATE-4juls0 _pyseiasef:

/- Bureau {100-392452 inx)
- New York (100-1111

bac REC-28

ALLINFORMAT/ON CONTAINED p

N

Ly

o Approved: A/ Sent

Pric 0o yal Agent in Ch
6 g ‘ﬂpecy: gent in Charge

o e
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o b%? 8/8/62 M,ém muﬂmﬁl

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or cod%wﬂ gu:-rlgh&f
Via __ AIRTEL M
\Friority or Method of MailingBk(r- s:""'_ :
&
T0: DIRECTCR, FBI (1n0-106670) j
6':?//' :1_7‘ ,fl"f ,
c;/ﬂ AT 188
. v ; T ~O o 4 ) &
FROM: S:C, KEW YORK (1C0-136585) mﬂctﬁ’ ) / g
SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING N
SM-C \Q‘D
N
Encliczed herewlth are 10 coples of a letterhead )
memorandum relscting a coryersation between STANLEY LEVISON Q
and HUNTER DMl O'IIUN o 5/7/62, an? also a conyersation Q
between LEV.I.SJ\I ‘and CLARENCE JONES or 3/T/52. 4 - -
It should be noted that CLARENCE JONES is possibly
identlcal with CLARENCE BENJAMIN JON=S (Eufile 100-407018) ba g
(New York file 100-73250). has advised that the L9b
CLARENCE JONES referred to e letterhead memorandum has -
recently moved to 5505 Independence Avenue, Bronx 71, New -]
York. V \p, %
Bureau (100-106670) (Enc1#7)10) (RM) REASOR-32 ,

100-358916) (HUNTER PITTS O'DELL)
- 100-3-75) (CP, USA - NEGRO QUESTION) CLASS. & mxT. BY IPIGS

Atlanta (100— (Encis. 3) {Info) (RM msox FCIM 11 3-8 .42
(1 - 100- ) (HUNTER PITTS OtDELL) "DATE OF BTVIFS

New York (100-111180) (STANLEY LEVISON) ?)‘ u-‘--%
1

- New York (100-91330) (HUNTER PITTS O'DELL ?
- New York (100-80640) (CP, USA - NEGRO Q,UESTION (415)
- New York (100-148289) ( H}_;RJ}}_{HECH;@)

New York {100- 5 tu.mwmbh JONES)

6 - .

1/- 100-392452) (STANLEY “LEVISON) DATE O?R...YIEE 1‘\7_“q bf
aa:

3 -

1

1

1

1

1

1 - New York (100-136585

W) oo - 3RYSR- T

Lt
RECORDED - —
FTL: gmm ;gTAUG 20 1962 “NOT_RECORDED
(16) 172 1962

Approvedf ,?:4
87 AuG 30 19€° -
e oy
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NY 100-136585

Trig memorardum has been elassifie
because 1t Contains i1aformation from the azhove urces,
the unauthorized disclcs:i-: of which w-u’d ser usly impair
the investigation of i-: >, USA and - - Aapaoment could
have an adverse effect wn.a the natior Ly ‘dz2fente interests

of the country. %
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UNITED STA
TES DEPARTMENT OF JUST.IQ\EF‘I

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION '

New York, New York : N ENT]AL
August 8, 1962 é x !
Bureau 100-106670 q‘ RLL TNFORMATION CONTATRED
§ HEREIN IS UNOLASSIPIRD
v XY TEr diivRE SHoWN
OTHEENIER *@f

Re: Martin Luther King
Security Matter - C

A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised on August 7, 1962, that on
that date, Stanley levison had a conversation with "Jack"
0'Dell (Hunter Pitts O'Dell).

Ievison asked O'Dell how things were going in Albany,
Georgia., O0'Dell replied that "we" have a leadership problem
down there and that things could get quite disorganized if
"our" staff was not there. Levison then asked what the results
were of a meeting "at Kennedy's office_"/.g,%

0'Dell informed Levison that Wyatt (Wyatt Tee Walker,
official of the Southern Christian Leadership Conference), had
contacted 0'Dell on the previous evening and told him that all
they came up with was the original idea that Kunstler
{(willlam M, Kunstler, New York City Attorney) had come up
with regarding a writ of habeas corpus. %"

Levison stated that he felt Walker had selected the
wrong people to attend the meeting and that Ted Kheel (Theodore
Kheel, New York City Attorney) and Harry Wachtel {New York
City Attorney) were boiling mad because they were not invited
to the meeting. Levison stated that Walker should have contacted
Levison and asked his advice as to who , should have attended the

conference in "Kennedy's office".'&%

This document contains neither recommendations
nor concliusions of the FBI. It i1s the property

md Ela TDOT avmA 40 Tracrmad da arat1vm amsararrs A4 menAd
Wil LT 4D  QliW 4D AVGIIGW VW UKL LIV » - W L34 ENA

its contents are not be distributed outside
] your agency.

DATE OF REVIEN  Jo0-392952 . 0
ENCLOSURE P.'CONﬁx;ENTIAL
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Re: Martin Luther King X

0'Dell, in an attempt to explain why lﬂaeel_g{ng__

Wachtel possibly were not invited, stated that the meeting
had to be kept quiet and free of any press coverage., }

Levison and 0'Dell then discussed the possibility
of organizing a delegation of important people to go down to
Albany, Georgia. They were in agreement that this would be
a good idea and planned to discuss it in detail in the near

future. %7
- el ool el

THe confidential source also advised that on
August 7, 1962, Levison had a conversation with Clarence Jones
(who has taken part in fund railsing campaigns on behalf of
Martin Luther Ki and the Southern Christlan lLeadership
Conference). ri

Levison and Jones discussed plans for meetings to
be held probably September 25, 1962, ¥ :-.° .. at Carnegle
Hall and in Westchester (County). Levison stated the purpose

to be derived from the meetings is to nut Qrpntpr pressure on

Albany (Georgia) and the Wnite House. Levison told Jones that
he and Jack O!'Dell would come to Jones! home on August 8, 1962,
where they cc¢ld discuss in further detail plans for the above

metm.@,

b

b
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UNITED STATE. GOVERNMENT

Memorandum A

706
. TO * DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452) DATE: 9/21/62
Sﬁ]; SAC, ALBANY (100-15009) (RUC)
>,
SUBJECT: STANLEY LEVISON
IS - C
(00: NEW YORK)
Re Albany letter to Bureau 7/31/62.
boe
On 9/18/62
Charities Registration Bureau of New York State Department
of Social Welfare, 91 State Street, Albany, New York,

advised SA that the Committee to Aid b7C.
Street, New York 27, New York, had not re-registered aud,
therefore, their registration had been cancelled as of

May 8, 1962. He stated that inasmuch as his organization

had heard nothing in regard to whether this Committee

desired to re-register, the matter had been referred to

the New York State Attorney General's Office for appropriate
action,

CC:(3 /- Bureau (100-392452) (RM) (;h;}
‘ (1 - 100-106670 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.) o
\\-' 2 - New York (100-111180) (RM)

1 - Albany

T
}_ _.

B e S e

foo-372452-170

.&?5"‘3 1@ SEP 24 1962

the Struggle for Freedom in the South, 312 West 125th -

‘/06470—-/

UnNHECOR?™D COPY FIiLED IN Joo
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l. , : ._w;om. rota o 18 ' \ Tolson" .
o o UNITED STATES covznm( T _ Q . 3:{::- —
vt " Memorandum 'é
ey e, i
T0 Mr,. Wo Ct S‘Iﬂlivan\p 6 H.E' §eptember 27 , 1962 -~ !‘!a lv.-.

ALLANFORYATION COMTATNRD-— Mr. Belmont -.  ietw

OTHERWISE . 1-- Mr. Bla [ /
SECURITY MATTER - € Floyd 30/

:- % H.E'\‘EIN ts [mcf.,lgqtrm 1- " * Caa, Tele. ROOSD o
x / ) - Mr. Sullivam. .
Bt (—f rrom :Mr. J. F. Q}}?\j'},mcrrrmwm 1-- Mr. -Evanz 52 / ot M—
y f1 S “
k) ’/[ — p -
susject:MARTIN LUTEER KING, JR. 1-- Nr. Heack
In accordance with the Director's request for a concIse
memorandum concerning the b round of Martin Luther King and his

relations with Stanle i and the Communist Party (CP), \
the following is submitted.x VY :i.
Background of Kin i o

I A Rdk, !/

King, well-known Southern Negro leader, is President of /
the Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) and is copasto AN
with his father of the Ebenezer Baptist Church, Atlanta, Georgia, 1‘3{' ’ N
He was born in Atlanta, Georgia, 1-15-29, FKing received an A.B. ( A R
degree from Morehouse College, 1948; a Bachelor of Divinity degree

from Crozer Theological semmarir 1951; and a Doctor of Philosophy AN\
degree from Boston yUniversity, 955, He has received numerous honorary \¢
degrees from Northern and Negro colleges. King became nationally o~
prominent during 1955 and 1956 when he organized the successful protest

that ended bus segregation in Montgomery, Alabama, He was-selected
one of ten outstanding personalities in i956 by "Time" magazines l:,]

00—/

-

Communist Influence on King *

ORIGINAL FILED IN

bt

-

The speech delivered by King before a convention of the
American Federation of Labor-Congress of Industriel-grganizations held
at Miami, Florida, in December,:l961,:was, reportedly written for King
\by Levison, Furnished the %‘g?“mey éner’a'l'rﬁ y0QL§ B 252

100-106670 REATIT-T T TIONG l'ééfazrj{’?’ }!
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Memorandum to Mr, Sullivan
Re: Martin Luther King, Jr.
100-106670 .

bi

|iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiliiil':L
S 2
on 4-16-62” and [ curnished information 70
1

that Levison was formINy 1IN King's name an organization to be known

as the Ghandi Society for Human Rights., Levison planned to send
invitations siEned by King to about twenty prominent people to attend

a luncheon on 5-17-62 in Washington, D. C., The president and the AG,

as well as other prominent individuals, were among those being considered
for invitation. Furnished white House and AG 4-20-62

In June, 1962, Levison told 0'Dell that in a recent conversa-
tion with King, King said he was thinking of getting another administra-
tive assistant, When Levison recommended 0'Dell for the job, King
said he liked the suggestion, adding, "No matter what a man was, if he
can stand up now and say he 1s not connected, then as far as I am con-

cerned, he is eligible to work for me.," Furnished AG 6-25-62.

- 2 - {E;{;;""
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Memorandwn to Mr, Sullivan
Re: Martin Luther King, Jr.
100-106670

Oon 8-3-62 Clarence Jones, who is an attorney and presently

Executive Director of the Ghandi Society for Human Rifht@, New York
City, told Levison that when King was considering violating the
Federal injunction (apparently at Albany, Georgia), King informed

. Kennedy of this decision, He said "pBobby" Kennedy was absolutely
shocked. Jones said that the AG attempted to talk King out of
violating the injunction and that King "began telling him off in real
tough terms." Levison told Jones that on 8-2-62 he had received a
copy of a letter from Kin§ from jail in which King called on Kennedy
to arrest the City Council in Albany, Georgia, under a Federzl statute
for depriving Negroes of their civil rights, Furnished AG 8-8-62,

LIRS

-
~
-

Clarence Jones was a member of the Labor Youth Leagus (LYL)

{ about 1954 in New York City while he was a student at Columbia University.
The LYL has been designated pursuant to Executive Order 104506. In

May, 1952, he denounced the State Department ban on traveling behind L
Iron Curtain countries. He is currently under investigation. bf;

advised on 8-7-62 that while in conversation with

0'Dell, Levison asked how things were in Albany, Georgia. He replied

that there was a leadership problem down there and that things could get
quite disorganized if "our" staff was not there. Furnished AG 8-10-62.

_ P O L, A ——— - _a = -~ . L - -

On 9-10-62 NY advised that on the afternoon of b3
that date Jones and Levison were discussing burning of churches in the .,
South, Both expressed the opinion that King should not be silent in
this matter but should send a hot wire to "Kennedy" expressing his
indignance at the Government's failure to control one small community.
Levison and Jones agreed the teleéram should say something to the effect
that the world-wide obligations of the United States are so great that
it cannot take care of a small community. Furnished AG 9-11-62;n£

activities of Levison, 0'Dell, and Hudson, all active in CP affairs, and
Jones, who has a subversive background ard is active on King's behalf,

4\ \ CP influence upon King and his organizations is evidenced by

ACTION:

For the information of the Director, ,

WWW%Nﬁﬁ V
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4-312 (Rev. 1-18-52) C 0

Date of Mail L& — 2 ~a

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNEMAIL STA LN ma\% '
65 NOV 13 ]9:

Removed By

Al
L INFORW . 100 -39 Usa ~I"7)

HE n TIDNC (
DA;:\)EIH IS UNCLAQ ONEA NED File Numbe

ey '
‘~'¥A’/BYM. 4
e
Permanent Serial Charge Out
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_ QDate:  10/29/62

rs

. i
Transmit the following in PLAIN TE 4 . U
-(Type in plain text or code)

4
£

|

. l
=5 (Priority or Method of Hal'lin‘mm Irb,‘:g-‘;‘g‘m

S HEREIN ISV - _.
FN

EXCEPT W1

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452)

QIEENINE ~ . .
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK 800-111180) ! JUNE? d‘
G ——

SUBJECT: STANLEY DAVID LEVISON
IS-C
(00: NY)

As the Bureau 1s aware, Negro leader MARTIN LUTHER
KING depends on LEVISON for advice on a wide variety of
subjects. Also, it has been developed that LEVISON gives a
great deal of advice to HUNTER PITTS O!'DELL, Bureau file
100-358916, who is active in the Southern Christian Leadership
Conference (SCLC), an organization with which KING is closely
assocliated,

_

Tesur coverage of LEVISON's office at 6 East 39th

iy W gy

Street, New York City ,» has provided evidence
that LEVISON communicages frequently by telephone wit ING
and O'DELL from his residence at 585 West End Avenue, [N

York City. @ /
Bureau authority is requested to conduct a s ey

] directed toward instituting tesur coverage at LEVISON!
residence, 585 West End Avenue, New York City, Apartmffit 3D,
. The telephone at LEVISON's residence is SU T-1430, is

listed in the name of STANLEY D, LEVISON. Av -
éi"’
\
3\

=B
J
{

Q)- Bureau (100-392452& ;RMR M—— A ..-l I
- New York (100-111180) (41 — ¢ 5 , 7
1e OCT 31 1962 — )
' : ' Xk
Approved: __2 Sent & o> e erl ,
Special Agent in Charge J m F ﬁ‘ |

Lo



1 b7¢~
1 11-1-62
CON THTIAL - ALL TNFORMATION CONTAIMED
' ' 'C(){/ki” ' HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ~
AIRTEL . Ll .“Vf EXCEPT WHIRE SHOWN . =
- .‘ \ . OTHERWISE . S

Yo; SAC, myork (100-111130) ;é M :]%

From: Director, ?BI 6900‘39“52) ‘ 7/

STANLEY DAVID LEVISON
INTERNAL SECURITY « €

o Reurairtel 10-29-62,
.N .

o provided tull murity is usured nuthorlty ls
;ranted to conduct a tesur survey at Levison's residence S
Apartment 3 585 west End Avenue, New York City, telepﬁone
aunber SU-7-13 30, Promptly advise the Bureau concerning
results of your survey and also furnish your comments
concerning any security factors involved,

NOTE ON YELLOW:

ksgﬁ -FCIN II. 1-2.4.2
ATE OF BEVIEW
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4-312 (Rev., }-10-82) C‘é,_ 0

Date of Mail ‘[ ~19 ~\o "

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

Subject JUNE MAIL AX&&}M 55“\}-*—0-0\/\

R N S T

e, E6RT L
HERE//»,;/Z'QMA r/u, Removed By

%gg;/ /f/!rA//VED File Number (0O ~ 392 Y& - 123

Permanent Serial Charge Out
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SUBJECT:

UNITED STATES G IQ;MENT (,) / i
~ Memorandum

-

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452)  Daye:  11/15/62

SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180-Sub 6)

STANLEY DAVID ;EVISON
1s-C
(00: NY) JUNE

Re NY airtel, 8/16/62.

Securlity situatiop regarding mate unit coveri
subject's office _haa not changed to date,

Present coverage of LEVISON includes a tesur

P covering his office at 6 E. 39th St., NYC.
1180 a tesur survey of subject's residence at 585 West

End Ave.

has been completed and Bureasu authority to

install has been requested in separate communicatilon.

It is felt that these two tesurs will give

- comprehenslve coverage of LEVISON's activities. It is,
therefore recommended that mate unit covering subject's
office be permanently discontinued.

\ElBureau

h7c

AT
) N |

(100-392452

1-New York (100- llll%O-Sub 6) (u414) HERdN [S B!"C\ul":a'

| DATEJ{L'ILBY

TS EUMATIFG Y2 s SO s

T

ng

1)

, ‘En\}

b?D

2+

ALL INFORKAT G CONTAINED
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$AC, Kew York (100-111180) SE*E\' _ November 23, 1962
- :

ReC- 14
Director, FBI (1

e o

i- boc
"7 STANLEY DAVID LEVISON )
INTERNAL SECURITY = € e T OTATT o ey

IN IS uwcmss:;zn .
WHERE SHowy T

Reurlet dated 11-15-6¢2,  DTHERMISy —

e

Remain alert in this matter and 1f you find tha%

further consideration

microphone surveillance at the subject's effice, submit your
recommendation accerdingl i} '_

NOTE ON_YELLON:

-

should be given installation of o

CLASS. ¥ EXT, ﬂm&: '
REASOR-TCI 11, 1;2 4 2 -

DATE OF EEVILY__ M-

boc




4-750 (2-7-79)
( XXXXXX

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__.L Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

P

Deleted under exemption(s) é/ with no segregable
material available for release to you.

information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
., was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

—  Page(s) withbeld for the following reason(s):

3 For your information:

B The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

00 - 352453~ /7.3

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥

XXXXXX FOR THIS PAGE X
XHXXXX

FB8I/DOJ



4.750 (2-7-T9)
( : XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

____’__.__ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

X  Deleted under exemption(s) E I with no segregable
material available for release to you.

(J  Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

[
)
-
|
[y
i}
)
1
3
=%
)

oiif name is listed in the title only.

{1 Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———  Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the materia! to the FBI.

Page(s} withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information:

[X] The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

(- . 17 2
Q0 - 293458~ 172

XXXXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXX
DELETED PAGE®S) X
NO DUPLICATION FEE
XXXXXX "FORTHISPAGE X
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
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November 21, 2

Tor  8AC, Few York (100-111180 Sub 10)
NG

- From: Director, FBI (100-392452)-/773 LORE

STANLEY DAVID LEVISON

- SECURITY MATTER = C

.. -

Provided full security assured, authority granted
install tesur residence of Levison, 505 West End Avenus,
New York City, telephone mumber SU 7-1430,

Advise time, date of installation and aﬁbol '
mumber, Sulet justification 30 davs after installation and b‘
each three months thereafter

C

For record purposes this coverage on the residence

}and business of subject should be eonsidered one tesur vhen

subnitting your monthly letter entitled "Confidential Informe
ant and Similar Types of Coverage,"

AL INFORMATION L2

0
HEREIN IS UNCLE 733,047

B’J «
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4-312 {Rav, 1-10-423) (v G

Date of Mail _ 11~ \5 -\,

Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

ALL INFRR*IATION CONTAINED
HERI:’I'I ) ) UNCL \QS'FILJ

DATE#22/8) BYW ca—
Subject JUNE MAIL q{o,;&mé}:wc& :\%&'\}-“-‘Q—b\/\

L

Removed By

z‘,r‘,\"l r il .ﬁqqr
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File Number £00 ~ 39948 o ~175
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131 Permanent Serial Charge Out 3
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FBI YT
| Al |
COI\F' HNT,AL Date: 11/15/62 { '.S\L“f’/
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT ; -
{Type in plain text or code) o
AIRTEL ;
{Priority or Method of Mailing) _i
________________________________________________ )
TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452)
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK éﬂo-llllBO_Sub 10)
SUBJECT: STANLEY DAVID LEVISON
L INTERNAL SECURITY -C
Syl (00: NY) - JUNE
mELAS
e LI Reurairtel, 11/1/62.
T ama b/
b B ('7::-"”1
Ar.'_-_ St e
® a4, ©
o, o Y
! S‘E’S
' o Bureau avthority requested to install tesur
% \0 N to cover SU 7-1430, telephone at LEVISON's residence,
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» 4 Tecommend that anthor granted to install .
& technical surveillance in Levison'l residence located :
at 585 West End Avenue, New York City, or to any - J
residence to which he may move in the future, :

[ senr FROM p., Respectfully,

TIME _/; &
DATE 7t- 50
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= Director

John Edgar Hoover
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o OTE: See memo Bland to Sulliwan, same caption, 11/19/62,
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Has been removed and placed in the Special File Room of Records Branch.

See File 66-2554-7530 for authority.

subject JUNEMALS Tan\ay Dauid Leyison
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TO : Mr, W, C, Sullivan\"SMETmrzz November 19, 1962 Gale

sen
Sullivan
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3{ FrRoM : Mr, J, F, and 1 - M:.Eﬂell‘;t% ;.uno;__*:‘

Holmes

1 - Mr, Sullivan GE#W_'*_

- Mr, Bland INPORMATY
susjecr:  STANLEY DAVID LEVISON 1 Zguaiaaand gt ™ 15 RCIABSTFIED
SECURITY MATTER - C br 1- S - -
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New York has requested authority to install a technical 5'7C'
surveillance in subject's residence, Apartment 3-D, 585 West
Avenue, New York City, telephone SU 7-~1430,
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A surveg conducted on Bureau authority disclosed
installation can be made with complete security, Installation
of technical surveillance in Levison's office was authorized
by airtel‘3/20/62. o
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Memorandum to Mr, Sullivan
RE: STANLEY DAVYID LEVISON ) . -
100-392452 - Sfm ET

RECOMMENDATION:

Attached for approval is a memorandum to the Attorney
General reguestin authority to install a technical surveillance
on Levison’s residence, Apartment 3-D, 585 West End Avenue,
New York City, .
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If for any reason ef’“ do not utilige this lurveillamo,

the Bureau should be notify in orler that its ucords my bo
maintained &in a eurrent stata.u. _

‘ Very tnﬂyyonrs.

omm ’

Technical turveilla.nce authorized by
Office notified by airtel dated 11-21-62,
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{ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

(X Deleted under exemption(s) é / é ?C with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

T ] Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

— . Pape(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency{ies};
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBI.

— Page(s) withheld for the following reaseni(s):

3 For your information:
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& ~ Date:  11/29/62 !
i
ransmit tue following in —___ _ PLATIN TEXT !
(Type in plain text or code) —:
.0 i MIRTEL !
] (Priority or Method of Mailing) T
- Y D b, -
,‘-; I.'.; \»} i F
ek VT TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-392452)
e i ¥ROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-111180-SUB 10) JUNE
SUBJECT: ggmgm:y DAVID LEVISON ALL IMECRMATION CONTAINED

: BEIN 1S IIMCLASSIFIED EXCEPT
oo: :lfiERE SHOWN OTHERWISE.
ReBuairtel, 11/21/62.

Tesur covering LEVISON!
Avenue, New York City, telephone
2:30 PM, s dat bol numbe
assured.

18
8 residence, 5 West End 47
rumber SU -—1 0 installed
Full securityé/
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Date: 12/12/62

Transmlt the following in PLAIN TEXT

{Tyvpe in plain Text or code)

Via ATRTEL et
{Priority or Méethod of Malling)

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-358916)
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-91330)
SUBJECT: HUNTER PITTS O'DELL
Is-C
(00: NY)
 ba

b7s
adviged on 12/7/62, that on that
date, CLAREWCE JONES, who 18 the acting executive
director of the Ghandil Society for Human Rights, contacted

MARWT T 1'1::""71':!:'\\! - X TTC'l LN~ oo 4w ATR
OLJ‘U‘J.JDJ. Aoy LOWVIN &V JJJ'.'JV DUI‘ 8 ﬂyﬂ& Ulllﬁllb if NIU.

JONES and LEVISON discussed the advance ticket
sale of the affair to be held in Westchester, NY on December 11,
1962, that will benefit the Southern Christian Leasdership
Conference (SCLC). LEVISON and JCNZS expressea disappointment
in the advance sale, stating they will make a profit (for
SCLC), but not as much e profit as they had anticipated.

(6-Bureau (100-358916) (RMYD
13100-392452) (STANLEY L=VISON)
-100-438704 {_OMINFIL SCLC)
1-100-106670) (MARTIN LUTHER KING)
3-Atlanta 100 6078) (Info) (RM)
&1-100 -571 ; SCOMINFIL SCLC)
1-100-5586) (MARTIN LUTHER KING)
1-New York (100-111180 SSTANLEY LEVIson) (u1u)
1-New York (100- 1ho1oh ertrrY
1-New York 100-73250) (CLARENCE JONES) (u21)
1-New York (100- 13658;) (MARTIN LUTHER KING) (424)
1-New York (100-91330) (414)

o 102373453

01 RECORDED

o rovedépecial Fgent In Chargient _48‘0'&."‘{[7 3y
ALL INFORMAT'ON CONTAINED — — — o8
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NY 100-91330

JONES stated that he had spoken to JACK
(HUNTER PITTS O'DELL) that day (12/7/62) and JACK
mentioned working as a volunteer., LEVISON then stated
that"they (SCLC) sccepted his (O'DELL's) resignation
and he received severance pay for a number of weeks and
then off the payroll for around 30 days, and then they
will reconsider and probably rehire him so it 1is

entigely consistent with the statement 1ssued." (By the
SC1C).

JONES 2lso mentioned that JACK had talked about
going down there (Atlantz) around the middle of December
and talk with M/RTIN (LUTHER KING).
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DIRECTOR, FBI (100-358916) = V¥ 12/4/62 ‘
ALL INFORMATION CONTAIND
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

SAC, NEW YORK (lér 0) EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN -
o
HUNTER PITTS O'DELL : - N

I5-C; ISA~-S0
(oo: Ny) -

& —

<y

It 18 noted that Ainformation concerning O'DELL being
& concealed menber of the Partyt National Cotmittee appeared in .o
the Long Island Star - Journal newspaper in New York, on 10/26/62,
and that similar information has also appeared in sgouthern

newspapers, -
The characteritation of LEVISON as set forth in New .
York letterhead of 11/15/62, also has been used in a New York .

report on LEVISON classified “Confidential”.
T W

The Bureau is requested to advise whether the 1
clascification "Secret” should be afforded all future letterheads
and reports in which these characterizations may be used either _
separately or together in the sanme comwmnication or whcether the

G w’l‘w

classification "Secret” should be afforded only to letterhead
menoranda and reports on MARTIN LUTHER XING in which these

t%-aracteriutions nay bq used, - CLASS. & XXT. BYS
-FCIM I, 1-2.4,R

3% Bureay (100-328016) (=) TSN CE - —

C (1.~ 100-106670? (MARTIN LUTHER KINGJATE OF REVIEW —

(1/- 100-392452) (STANLEY/LEVISON)
) :‘raeu ¥ork 100-1365333" {nﬁég ! szoﬁNﬂu(;‘)lm)
l - w York (100-1111 N STANL VIS
414) J00-393Y53-"

1 - New York (100-91330) - Ao
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' FBI RLI {NFORMATION CONTAIRED
- HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFLED: ~
Date: 12/5/62  gxceeT WHERE SHOWN o
QTHERWISE Fj n‘! —
Transmit the following in ?i..an: TE.T Wr_fn”n‘r 4, L NTIAL

in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailiing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585)

SUBJECT: MARTIN LUTHER KING
Is-C
(00: ATLANTA)

Enclosed herewith are eight copies of a letterhead
memorandum reflecting a conversation between STANLEY LEVISON
anﬁl&gw York Attorney WILLIAM KUNTSLER, at New York City, on
12 2.

@

Bureau (100-106670) (Enclgy 8) (RM)
(V- 100-392452) (8! L LEVLSON, |
1 - 100-438794) (COMINFIL SCLCY .
1 - 100- CPUSA - NEGRO QUES?}ON)
Atlanta (100-5586) (Info) (nmg(fpdta
(1 - 100-5718) (COMINFIL SCLC
New Orleans (Info) (RM) (Encis?)
New York 100-1111803 STANLEY LEVISON) (414)
New York {100-149194) (COMINFIL SCLC) (41)
New York (100-80640 CPUSA - NEGRO QUESTION)
New York (100-146 WILLIAM KUNTSLER)

IS egR]
apSl®  po-sgaysE

New York (100-136
NOT RECORDED

172 DEC 27 1962
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This memorandum has been classified "Confidential™

because it contains information from the above two sources, the

unauthorized disclosure of which would seriliously impalir the
............. ; and such impairment could have an

adverse effect upon the national defense interests of the
country.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION V

ol New York, New York
T ply. Please Refor so December’5, 1962

Bureau 100-106670Q A1, TRFORMATION CONTAIRED

HITEINISUWCLASSIFIED
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWH . co NT
OTHERWISR -~ et w=

Re: Martin Luther King !
Internal Security - ¢ cﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂld‘?‘-

4= _E.’.AI(.‘r
A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised on December y, 1962, that on

that data Q+ah1a1r 75174ﬂnn had » A4 nnnnﬂ‘!

VLIGL W - -J o WPAr e liﬂ\l 8 Wi UHDUAUII “AUII l"c- WA
Attorney Willia.m Kuntsler. 6{ WL {

Ny

-

Levisonand@ Kuntsler discussed the sale of tickets
for the affalr being held at the Westchester County Center,
White Plains, New York, on December 11, 1962. This affair,
which wlll feature entertainers Sammy Davis, Jr., and Peter
Lawford, will benefit the Southern Christian Leadership

Conference {SCLC). Martin Luther King is the President of
the SCLC.

Kuntsler informed levison that the ticket sales
will Increase dally up to the pight of the affair and that
the box office sales on that night should be good. Levison
told Kuntsler that Kuntsler should make suggestions to
Marzﬂ Luther King for King's speech to be made at this

.

This document contains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI., It 1is the property
. " of the FBI and 1s loaned to your agency; it and
oyl g:f %28 contents are not to be distributed outside
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Kuntsler and lLevison then discussed the segregatlon
problem in Jackson, Mississippi, Kuntsler stated that he had
been in Jackson, Misslssippi, four weeks ago and fired up the
Negro community when he spoke in seven different places and
told them they have to fend for themselves in Jackson now as
in Albany (Georgia) and not have freedom riders from the
outside, Kuntsler commented that Jackson, Mississippl is
terribly segregated and at thrs time there is no Negro
movement., However, they have a wonderful plan starting with
g seven man picket line.....white and Negro and then the
college students coming in and then followed by a massive
Christmas boycott. ILevison commented that Mlsslissippl always
has been a problem with respect to segregation.

Re: Martin Luther King

Kuntsler then told levison that he hopes to have

Martin Iuther King duplicate the walk made by William Seward
on January 1, 1863, from Lafayette Square to the White House,
with the Emancipation Proclamation. Kuntsler wants King to
make this same walk on January 1, 1963, at which time he would
be presented with a check for $35,000 at the White House, to

e used for the Ghandl Society for Human Rights. According to
Kuntsler, this check would symbolize that now the Negro has
become full grown. Kuntsler would like to have Carl Sandberg
or Robert Frogt accompanying King on this walk, However, he
has already ascertalned that Sandberg has prior commitments
for that day. Levison commented that he did not llke the idea
of a check beingiresented. Kuntsler stated that he did not
believe that the President would be at the White House on New
Years and thinks they could get an okay to walk into the
| White House,
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L INPORNATION CONTAIRED .
PI4IN TEXT HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED .
. EXCEPT WHERK SHWN -
AIRTEL - . | y OTHERWISE oo . .. ot .
' %0: DIRECTOR, FBI (10G-10G670) 4 T
! ,Ubh?ﬁﬁjb‘%f ST

FROM; 8AC, NEW YORK (100-136585)

SUBJECT: plxg_ngm LUTHER XING
(00: ATLANTA)

-

Encloced herewith are six copies of s letterhead
memorandum reflecting a convercation between CLARENCE JONES,
Executive Director of the Ghandi Society for Buman Rights, and
STANLEY LEVISON, which took place in New York City, on .

12/19/62.
S . bi

. This menorandum hac besn classified "Confidential”
because it contains information from the above two sources, -
the ungsuthorized disclosure of which would seriocusly impair -
the investigation of the CPUSA, and such impairment could
have an sdverse effect upon the national defense interests

- of the country, -

2 - Ktlanta (100-5586T (Encls, 2) . DR
1 - New York two-nneo) .-ts'wm SON) iun o

- -
. B

1 - Rew York (100-73250) " (CLARENCE JONES) (b1k
1 - New York 414) .. - e
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“’FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA% iON
New York, New York

December 20, 1962 \
Buregu 100-106670 S _ :
- o CONFRRENTIAL

Ly e T T T

UN: TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

o= swrprTaATION MTAI‘R?
L EmELN 15 VNOLASSTFIR 7 l
L WERESEOM 4
.- . Re: Martin Luther
. Internal 3ecur£%;86 c
x

A confidential source, who has furnished reliable
information in the past, advised on December 19, 1962, that
Clarence Jones, Executive Director of the Ghandi Society for
Hunman Rights, and Stanley levison, had a discussion in New
York City, on December 19, 1962. .

13

Jones mentioned to Levison that Jones had recently
talked with Martin Luther King. According to Jones, King had
Just seen Presldent Kennedy the previous day and was most
impressed with the President's knowledge of King's writings
and with the President's awareness of events in the civil . -
rights field. It was obvious to King that President Kennedy
was well briefed prior to the meeting, but apparently had
also done some reading slong this line, According to King,
the President 1s so well informed that he cites "your own
material to you", e L e

This document econtains neither recommendations
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property =
of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to Pe distributed outside
your agency. , : - :

cLASS. 3 EXT. n@#&&#&q/af/ | CONFIDENTIAL

REASON-FCIN 11, 31-2.4.0 2 o Group I
DATE OF JXVIEW - Exclu om automatic

705;371 () § 3R

fcification



Re: Martin Iuther King . - - . \

onguyr,
- Levison asked what specific points the President
cited to King. Jones replied that he also wanted to know the
answer to this question but that King was on the run catching
a plane and 4id not have time to go into detaill. levison
told Jones that it would be worthwhile for Jones to make a
call to Xing to find out the specific points that President
Kennedy pointed out in his conversation with King because
these points could be used as a guide line by King to determine
the Administration's thinking with respect to the eivil rights
problen.
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STANLEY DAVID LEVISON
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admlssible evidence and Part II which contalns 1nadmissible
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“dvised on 8/3/62, that LEVISON, in
conversation an unidentified mle, stated that
CLARENCE JONES, Director of the Ghandi Society For .. .. -
Human Rights, had informed LEVISON of a telephone conversation
which took place between "BOBBY" KENNEDY, and MARTIN LUTHER ,
KING. According to JONES, KING was contemplating violating -
" the Federal Injunction at Albany, Georgia, and this Lot
shocked KENNEDY. When KENNEDY tried to talk KING out of _ i
viclating the injunction, KING told KENNEDY off in “real
rough terms,"

b

Madvised on 8/7/62, that on that =~ - - 25
date, conversed with HUNTER PITTS O'DELL regarding b

the racial situation in Albany, Georglia, LBVISON was

irritated that "at a meeting at KENNEDY's office," certain
people were not invited who should have been invited, according -
to LEVISON. O'DELL, 1in an attempt to explain this, stated that ‘

the meeting had to be kept quiet and free of any press -
coverage, LEVISON and O'DELL thén discussed the possibility.
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-of organizing a delegation of important E:‘;o go - "‘c
down to Albany, Georgia. 11.C .b;
» - ' qadvised on 9/10/62, that on that date, b7b
’ . LEVISON expressed e opinion to CLARENCE JONES that MARTIN

LUTHER KING should not be silent in pregard to the church-:
burnings in the South, LEVISON stated that KING should

Y4
|},?
1

TR A o
H b, t , S
foudt 1o e bl R

[} P A

s send a "hot wire"” to the President along the lines that the

: Government cannot control a small community. JONES

3 stated he would relay LEVISON's oplnion to KING by telephone
= : that evening. “ .
£ ”advised on 11/14/62, that STANLEY b7b
=3 LEVISON had a discussion,: én. that date, with "LOTTIE"

KUNTSLER, wife of NY attorney, WILLIAM KUNTSLER. Mrs,
KUNTSLER stated that she had heard that there was a story
in a New Orleans, Louisana, newspaper to the effect that
JACK O'DELL (HUNTER PITTS O'DELL) had resigned from the
SCIC. LEVISON advised Mrs., KUNTSLER that JACK O'DELL has
denied any active participation in the CP and offered to . _ _
resign from the SCLC in order to avold any embarrassment

to that organization, LEVISON stated that he belleves
MARTIN LUTHER KING and the SCLC are holding the reslgnation
in abeyance because they first wanted a conference with _
the paper carrying the story that O'DELL had been actlve

in the CP.

r‘:
ok
1
1

" 'adn"i

L
N

L L b

| Fadvised on 12/4/02, that STANLEY LEVISON, b73
on that date, held a discussion with NY attorney WILLIAM :

g KUNTSLER. They discussed the sale of tickets for an affair
o being held at the Westchester County Center, White Plailns,
NY, on 12/11/62. This affair, which will feature entertainers
SAMMY DAVIS, JR., and PETER LAWFORD, will benefit the L

waire E
+ e Cd

SCLC of whicn MARTIN LUTHER KING 18 President. SR
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NEW YORK
At New York, New York -
Will tollow and report subject's CP activitles. :
P ’ - : - '
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1.[X] SubjJect's name is included in the Security Index. E?I .
2.[x] The data appearing on the Security Index card are _ ‘
current, S - 3

3.[ ] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary
4

5

T 5 Lvel

and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau,

. A suitable photograph [X7] 1s [ ] is not available.
. Careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
- Instances where the identities of the sources must
6 be concealed,
.[ ] SubJect 1s employed in a key facility and
is charged with security responsibility. Interested
agenclies are o
7.[X] This report 1is claesified Conlidential because
(state reason) bl

1t contains information furnihed bm '
he disclosure of which wou eopardize
e secu of theee sources and therefore effect the
defense interest of the Us, B

[x

bl

C

9.[::]Th18 case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
cancellation of the Security Index card.

- - i 1’3 T " r ‘ SN
11.[x ] Subject's SI card [x] is is not tabbed Detcom,
L] SubJect's activities [ x] do do not warrant Detcom
tabbing. |
- E* =~
COVER PAGE
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STANLEY
trip to Equador on

PART IT = -

I.” Travel

LEVISON returned to New
s Or about, July 31, 1962
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GATION

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTI
New York, New York
January 18, 1962 - ,

File No.

BU 100-392452

NY 100-111100 -r N .

Title Stanley David Levison

Character Jnternal Securlity - €

Reference 1is made to the report o La'?C.

_ P _ S vt _ N
spectal Acent NN o2tc and capvione

above, at NY.

£
W

A1 sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have furnished reliable

information in the pest.

(o
_who 1s in a position to furnish reliable information. b]

| -

oMLl

This document contains neither recommendations not conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of the FBI and i loaned to your agency; it and ita contents are not tc be distributed outside

your agency. -




SAC, New York (100-111180) CONMNIENTIALJanuary 25, 1963

B cm"--____

Director, FBI (100392453} 10 o issirmm ~ -

s PR g
STANLEY DAVID SON  OTEERTE -

AFETTWRY . T -

1.
)
ANTERNAL ar&ux.ut -% m LY ’ - Enc
. o !iiiilll,
The Bureau desires that you co thorough ‘

and searching review of your file on Levison.
elforts towards ascertaining the following:

(1) Communist Party (CP) and CP front
activities,

(2) Affiliation of Levison with erganizations
connected in any manner with Martin Luther
King, Jr., and organizations under King's
control and sponsorship. :

(3) Specific instances where King has been
influenced by Levison, includi '

any
ressures or suggestions by Le%son to
influence King or his organizations,

Your review in this case must not be confined to 5
your main case file on Levison but should also include a
check of all cases where the desired information may be
available and a thorough search of your references. It should
be done in a painstaking and searchi manner so as to insure
that all information in your office which will reveal the above-
desired information is brought to the attention of the Bureau.’tp
Furnish the Bureau a report containing the results of your
~ efforts, Your report should set out in every instance those ;
=4~ 777 1tems which can be attributed to public sources as well as ~
N2 Slgstgmse where sources must be concealed, . . _

CO: N FE! : ~ During the review be constantlv alert for

MESINE T S Ve e -J [ % - & - s

or informants who are or have been in a position to know

of Levison and of bis ;ast and present activities. Where
sources are available for recontact and you feel such

Tolson recontacts are feasible, such contacts should be made unless

Belace: prior Bureau iy‘_tha;i‘ti.?ﬁﬁid be necessary, In such cases

= ’0 —392YSR — 4
: ?:';L:ﬂ ;:_—_ 67%} 1"‘102‘- REC- 32 /H ut?:::x ~ ;/(L(
oo (5 SEE NOTE ON mb?q%xaﬁ‘\’ggmg w9

Bullivan )f | "{ é‘——'
4:1 CONFIDENTIAL /U‘"/ :

7o |

Tave]
Trotter




Letter to New York
RE: STANLEY DAVID LEVISON

100392452 - | [ONMGENTIAL

advise the Bureau and submit nur recommendation as to - ..
whether the interview should conducted, Photographs ef - - -
Levison should be exhibited to individuals contacted in - .-~

order to facilitate positive jdentification. . ...

b

b

: All information concerning Levison which is located
in your files as a result of your review or which is determined
from additional inquiries and which has not been previously 4 -
reported under instant caption must be included in your Fepoye<

/

. J -~ ‘
e de

e ———

' .
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Letter to New York
RE: STANLEY DAVID LEVISON

100-392452 | . | [NN“ENHBL

ry item dealing with Levison's influence upon Martin Luther

nE dr., elther directly or :hrough organizations controlled
gyt lng or for his beneflt, 5‘2ut clearly and in BT
etal :

Give this matter immediate and continuous handling.
It should be afforded close supervision to insure its ,
conpletion at the earliest practical date. Furnish results

o the Bureau as soon as possible and no later than 30 days
rron the date of this connunlcation.

NOTE ON YELLOW:

conpQil L
'mNFNNT\P«D
-3 a \
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FBI
Date: 1/7/63

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
{Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)
70 : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-106670) -
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-136585) A1 INFORMATION RONTAINED
SUBJECT: rgﬁﬁgm LUTHER KING [.E;}"I‘ 2 ?2‘:-'3’ f‘?*&‘;?ﬁ
- ELLEI) L RPN 523 SN ¥ W -
(00: Atlanta) La GAIE 3{1.0750 BYQW

b7b
Fadvised on 1/4/63, that on the morning
of that date, CLARENCE JONES, Executive Director of the Ghandi
Society of Human Rights, contacted STANLEY LEVISON at LEVISON'g
apartment in NYC.

a /[ JONES informed LEVISON that he just got a message
from Atlanta "from MARTIN" (LUTHER KING). JONES said that

P
@meau (100-106670) (RM)
1-100-358916) {HUNTER PITTS O'DELL)
| 13'100'395#812; STANLEY (LEVISON

1-100-

5-Atlanta (100-5586) (RM)
2-100-6078 ( HUNTER PITTS O!'DELL)
1-100-5718) (COMINFIL SCLC)

4-Savannah (RM) !
1-100- HUNTER PITTS O'DELL)
1+100- COMINFIL SCLC)

1-New York (100-91330) (HUNTER PITTS O'DELL) (414)
1-New York {100-14919 scLe) (41)

1-New York (100-111180) (STANLEY D. LEVISON) (414)
1-New York (100-136585

FTL: rtv
(20)
Approved: Sent Per L~
Speclal Agent In Charge, =
Qﬂc /00 Nof" RgCO ED et
, 87 JAN 14 1953 o

.. 7y

. 62 JAN 161953 ——
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NY 100-136585

MARTIN would like “the both of us” to come down to Dorchester
(Ga.) on the 10th and the 1lth because "they're going to be
having a closeted review of whare they are - a critical review,”
LEVISON commented that it sounded filne to him and he would
probably go down on Wednesday (1/9/63) via Delta Airlines,
JONES sald he has a meeting 1n NYC, Wednesday evening so
that he could not get a flight bvefore 11:30 p.m. or later,
JONES and LEVISON agreed to talk later regarding their plans
for the trip. L
.Q

further advised on 1/6/63, that on bas
the evening of that date, JONES again contacted LEVISON
regarding thelr trip to Georgla later in the week. JONES
stated that JACK (HUNTER PITTS O'DELL) had called him long
distance from Atlanta and that JACK was going to see JONES
tonight after returning from Atlanta. JONES commented that
JACK was long overdue in returning to New York. LEVISON
stated that JACK should be in "this discussion.” JONES

agreed and stated 1t was JACK's own idea to return to NY,

JONES and LEVISON plan to take a 7:00 a.m. flight together

on Thursday, 1/10/63, from Atlanta to Savannah, LEVISON plans
to fly to Atlanta Wednesday evening and spend the night in a
hotel. JONES expects to get into Atlanta at "some ghastly hour,"

Atlanta determine dates and purpose of O'DELL'Ys
presence in Atlanta. Atlanta and Savannab, through established
sources, should follow LEVISON's activities while in your area.

A
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‘- DATE: 1/:;3/63
15
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
Via AIRTEL . ATRMATL
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (106=358936)~—
SAC, NEW YORK {100-91330) (&
SAC, SAVANNAH {100-5021)
~
FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (100-6078) (P) ‘c
'\".
RE: HUNTER PITTS O'DELL, Aka.
I5-C; Is-50 ’
(00: New York) ) N
Re New York airtel to Bureau dated 1/7/63 captioned ~
"MARTIN LUTHER KING, SM-C," New York teletype to Atlaenta and O
Savannah dated 1/10/63 (Interoffice) and Savannah teletypes to \
Atlanta and New York dated 1/ .LU/U3 and 1/’11/’63 {Interﬂffiw,. i,)c_ o
b
On 12 Y
cally '
newspapers ANY
Reverend MARTIN ILUTHER KING, JR., had released the subject N
when he found him t ected with the Communist Party. {“’_}i N
'?1
4
1
3
presentative e SCIC at a recent Nashville, Tennessee, baeP
Pl A 5% 1 N
1_6] Bureau (3- = (o] ’
1- = iMartin ther King, Jri)
1- 10Q- Stanley-levison)
1- Cominfil SCIC)
5- MNew York (2- 100-91330 R
1- 100-1&218 SCLC)
1- 100-136585) (Martin Luther King, Jr. . ‘[ﬂ
/ 1- 100-111180) (Stanley Levison) /90 3_94 v/
3- 8a ah (2- 100-5021} W% NOT PVrORDED

2= nnari
(2~ 100- Cominfil SCIC FEB 8 1
%lanta (2- 100-6078 ) (o ) 176 963

1-100-5586) (Martin Luther King, Jr.)

o Writges (i (R tavteon) ALL DFTHATON CONTANED

1- 100- Wyatt T. Walker

Re: 8 HE e A 3A~H
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